Wine & Liquor Arena license must demonstrate that there is minimum capital
investment of $1,000,000 in restaurant fixtures and facilities and must have a
minimum seating capacity of 1000 persons

Violations:

. Erika Pair, 411 East LLC, T/a Red Room 411 East Baltimore Street, (Adult

Entertainment and Class BD7) Violation of Rule 14 Adult Entertainment -
Preventing Nuisances - November 26, 2015- At approximately 10:17 pm
Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment for an assauit call for
service. Upon arrival, police observed an individual lying in a pool a blood.
Investigation revealed that an employee of the establishment, a Mr, Javier Reyes,
had an argument with the victim over payment. During the argument Mr. Reyes
stabbed the victim while in the establishment with a knife. Mr. Reyes then -
discarded the knife on the scene and left the establishment. The victim was taken
to the hospital. Police conducted a search for Mr. Reyes and found him close to
the establishment. A search of Mr. Reyes’ person revealed illegal narcotics and
illegal paraphernalia. Mr. Reyes was arrested and subsequently charged with 1st
Degree Assault.

Violation of Rule 3.12 - Public Welfare - November 26, 2015- At
approximately 10:17 pm Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment
for an assault call for service. Upon arrival, police observed an individual lying in
a pool a blood. Investigation revealed that the an employee of the establishment,
a Mr. Javier Reyes, had an argument with the victim over payment. During the
argument Mr. Reyes stabbed the victim while in the establishment with a knife.
Mr. Reyes then discarded the knife on the scene and left the establishment. The
victim was taken to the hospital. Police conducted a search for Mr. Reyes and
found him close to the establishment. A search of Mr. Reyes’ person revealed
illegal narcotics and illegal paraphernalia. Mr. Reyes was arrested and
subsequently charged with 1st Degree Assault.

. Louis Burch & William Packo, Po Do Pac, Inc T/A Greene Turtle, 718 South

Broadway, Class “B" Beer, Wine and Liquor - Violation of Rule 4.16 Illegal
Conduct - December 27, 2015 - At approximately 12:07am Inspector John
Chrissomallis, Tom Karanikolis, and Agent Mark Fosler responded to the
establishment based on 311 Complaint 15-00957552 (Sales to Minors). While
investigators did not personally observe any Sales to Minors, investigators did
observe one patron - in a light green t-shirt - exit the establishment with a bottle
of beer. The patron crossed the street and continued consuming the open
container on a public side walk, off the licensed premises and in full public view.
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Violations:

Licensee(s): Erika Pair

411 East LLC, T/a Red Room

411 East Baltimore Street

Adult Entertainment and Class BD7

Violation of Rule 14 Adult Entertainment - Preventing Nuisances - November 26, 2015- At
approximately 10:17 pm Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment for an assault call for service.
Upon arrival, police observed an individual lying in a pool a blood. Investigation revealed that the an
employee of the establishment, a Mr. Javier Reyes, had an argument with the victim over payment. During the
argument Mr. Reyes stabbed the victim while in the establishment with a knife. Mr. Reyes then discarded the
knife on the scene and left the establishment. The victim was taken to the hospital. Police conducted a search
for Mr. Reyes and found him close to the establishment. A search of Mr. Reyes’ person revealed illegal
narcotics and illegal paraphernalia. Mr. Reyes was arrested and subsequently charged with 1st Degree
Assault.

Violation of Rule 3.12 - Public Welfare - November 26, 2015- At approximately 10:17 pm Baltimore City
Police responded to the establishment for an assault call for service. Upon arrival, police observed an
individual lying in a poel a blood. Investigation revealed that the an employee of the establishment, a Mr.
Javier Reyes, had an argument with the victim over payment. During the argument Mr. Reyes stabbed the
victim while in the establishment with a knife. Mr. Reyes then discarded the knife on the scene and left the
establishment. The victim was taken to the hospital. Police conducted a search for Mr. Reyes and found him
close to the establishment. A search of Mr. Reyes’ person revealed illegal narcotics and iliegal paraphernalia.
Mr. Reyes was arrested and subsequently charged with 1st Degree Assault.

License History:

01/30/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.17(a), Violation of Rule 4.18. Board granted
postponement at licensee request (due to absence of Commissioner Smith} No further
postponement will be granted.

3/24/11 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 (solicitation) NOT GUILTY
08/16/10 $100 APPEAL FILED #74687

07/15/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of adult entertainment rule 5, & 6, 8 and rule 4.18.DECISION:
A/E RULE 5 GUILTY $2000,RULE 6 GUILTY $2000,RULE 8 $25 AND RULE 4.18 GUILTY NO FINE
WAIVED $125 ADM.FEE.FINE $4025(30 DAYS TO PAY)

Board Decision:
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Form 04707 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Aggravated Assault by Cutting w] 1-151111589
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Property Submitied (Continued)

4) 1 yeliow ziplock bag conlaining tan powder, suspacted heroin
:5) 1 clear plastic containing item # 6

16) 4 yellow ziplock bags containing white powder, suspecied cocaine
:7} 1 white pilt, suspected alprazolam

;B} US cumrency containing tan powder, suspected heroin

10n 11-26-15 at 2217 hours, | responded to 411 1/2 E Baltimore St. in reference to &n aggravated assaull by culting. Upon amival,

1 abserved the victim, later identified as Mr. Augustine Sakame, laying in a pool of blood at the tacation, | spoke with multiple
tindividuals, including three wilnesses later identified as Mr. Luciys Smart, Mr. Thomas Cassedy and Ms. Jacquelyn Morse, who
:staled that they wilnessed Mr. Salome to have payment issues as a customer at the Red Room, the eslablishment located at 411
}1/2 E Baltimore St. Mr. Salome was approached by an employee, laler idenlified as Mr. Javier Reyes, and was chserved by the
§lndlviduals ta have a verbal dispute in a language unknown to them. At this time, a physical altercation broke out between Mr,

i Salome and Mr. Reyes, at which time, Mr. Reyes was observed {o have stabbed Mr. Salome with a folding knife In the back left

{ shoulder, causing a deep wound, Mr. Reyes left the scene of the incident. Medic 5 responded to the scene, staled the injuries
iwere non-lifs threatening and transported the victim to Universily of Maryland. SgL Chimick (F-005, 1C09) and CD DDU Detective
iJ_o_rg_an {Unit 3715, 1-722) respended in reference and reviewed the cameras and confirmed the incident. Camera observation also
g revealed Mr. Reyes to have lossed the knife to another Individual, later Idenlified as Mr. Benny Palmer, who threw the knife In a
itrashcan at the establishmenl. Folding knife found in the trashcan in reference and handled by Crime Lab Tech Harvey {Unit
15842), who responded In referencs. Further invesligation revesis Mr. Reyes to own & black Jeep 4X4. Area canvass conducted

i found Mr, Reyes sitting In the vehicle (MD Tag 4AR5104) in the outside parking lot at the Unit Blk of Custom House. Al this time,
§Mr. Reyes was read his rights and placed under arrest, Search incident to amest by P/O Rocks (J-087) revealed gel capsule

: containing tan powder in the front right pocket, suspecied raw heroin, glass smoking davice in the front left pocket contalning

i burnt residue, suspected herain, cigaratie packet In the front right pocket, containing one yeliow ziplock bag containing fan

| powder, suspected heroln, one clear Plastic containing four yellow ziplock bags conlaining white powder, suspected cocaine, one
i white pill, suspected alprazolam and US currency in wallet containing tan powder, suspecled herain. This afiicar has 40 hours of
édassmorn tralning for narcolics and has mada and assisted on numerous CDS arrests/violations. CDS submitled by P/O Polanco
${J-606) in reference, clothing submitted by P/O Rutzen {J-732). Mr. Reyes transported lo CBIF for further processing. Mr,

¢ Saloma's Injury required 20 stitches in reference. Report to be forwarded e the Liquor Board for further administrated review, All
ievents occumed in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.
:Carp: 411 EAST, LLC

i TIA: Red Room - 411 E Ballimore St. Balt, MD 21202
iLiquor License # - LBD7 274

!Licensee - Erica Palir

 Exp. - 413012018 e
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12/11/2015 Case Informalion

Go Back Now
Case Information

Court System: DISTRICT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY - CRIMINAL SYSTEM

Case Number: 4B02313889 Tracking No: 156105158171

Case Type: CRIMINAL

District Code: 01 Location Code: 02

Document Type: STATEMENT OF CHARGES Issued Date: 11/27/2015
Case Status: ACTIVE

Defendant Information

Defendant Name: REYES, JAVIER
Race: UNKNOWN, OTHER
Sex: M Height: 504 Weight: 203 DOB: 04/04/1968

Address: 7443 LAWRENCE RD
City: DUNDALK State: MD Zip Code: 21222 - 0000

Court Scheduling Information

Trial Date: 12/24 /2015 Trial Time: 01:30 PM Room: 3
Trial Type: PRELIMENARY HEARING
Trial Location:700 E. PATAPSCO AVENUE BALTIMORE 21225-1960

Charge and Disposition Information

(Each Charge is listed separately. The disposition is listed below the Charge)

Charge No: 001 Description: ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE

Statute: CR.3.202 Description: ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE
Amended Date: (JIS Code: 1 1420 MO/PLL: Probable Cause: X

Incident Date From: 11/26/2015 To: 11/26/2015 Victim Age:

Charge No: 002 Description: ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

Statute: CR.3.203 Description: ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
Amended Date: (CJIS Code: 1 1415 MO/PLL: Probable Cause: X

Incident Date From: 11/26/2015 To: 11/26/2015 Victim Age:

Charge No: 003 Description: DANGEROUS WEAPON-INT/INJURE

Statute: CR.4.101.(c)(2) Description: DANGEROUS WEAPON-INT/INJURE
Amended Date: CJIS Code: 1 5200 MO/PLL: Probable Cause: X

Incident Date From: 11/26/2015 To: 11/26/2015 Victim Age:

Charge No: 004 Description: CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIJUANA

Statute: CR.5.601.(a)(1) Description: CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIJUANA
Amended Date: CJIS Code: 4 3550 MO/PLL: Probable Cause: X

Incident Date From: 11/26/2015 To: 11/26/2015 Victim Age:

Charge No: 005 Description: CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIJUANA

Statute: CR.5.601.(a)(1) Description: CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIJUANA
Amended Date: CJIS Code: 4 3550 MO/PLL: Probable Cause: X

Incident Date From: 11/26/2015 To: 11/26/2015 Victim Age:

| L
hitp//casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearchiinguiryDetail jis Pcaseld=4B02313889&loc=28&detailLoc=DSCR
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Charge No: 006 Description: CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIJUANA

Statute: CR.5.601.(a)}(1) Description: CDS:POSSESS-NOT MARIJUANA
Amended Date: CJIS Code: 4 3550 MO/PLL: Probable Cause: X

Incident Date From: 11/26/2015 To: 11/26/2015 Victim Age:

Charge No: 007 Description: CDS:P0OSS PARAPHERNALIA

Statute: CR.5.619.(c)(1) Description: CDS:POSS PARAPHERNALIA
Amended Date: (CJIS Code: 5 3550 MO/PLL: Probable Cause: X

Incident Date From: 11/26/2015 To: 11/26/2015 Victim Age:

Related Person Information

{Each Person related to the case other than the Defendant is shown)
Name:JORDAN, DENISHIA
Connection: WITNESS/POLICE OFFICER
Agency Code: AD Agency Sub-Code: 5901 Officer ID: 1722

Name:ROCKS, MICHAEL JR
Connection: WITNESS/POLICE OFFICER
Agency Code: AD Agency Sub-Code: 5901 Officer ID: JO87

Name:GIUSSEPPE, POLANCO
Connection: WITNESS /POLICE OFFICER

Agency Code: AD Agency Sub-Code: 5901 Officer ID: 1606

Name:
Connection: WITNESS/POLICE OFFICER
Agency Code: AD Agency Sub-Code: 5901 Officer 1D: J732

Name:
Connection: COMPLAINANT /POLICE OFFICER

Agency Code: AD Agency Sub-Code: 5901 Officer ID: J569

Name:FRASER, JOAN
Connection: ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
Address: OPD

700 E PATAPSCO AVE

City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip Code: 21225 - 0000
Event History Information

Event Date Comment

DOCI 11/27/2015 SC ISSUED 151127

INIT 11/27/2015 151127;00000000.00;HWOB;100; ;1324
CMIT 11/27/2015 DEFENDANT COMMITTED;151127;BC)
CMIT 11/30/2015 DEFENDANT COMMITTED;151130;BCJ;
BALR 11/30/2015 151130;00350000.00;HDOB;100; ;9X8

This is an electronic case record. Full case information cannot be made available either because of legal restrictions
on access to case records found in Maryland rules 16-1001 through 16-1011, or because of the practical
difficulties inherent in reducing a case record into an electronic format,

http:/fcasesearch courts.state.md.us/casesearchfiinquiryDetail jis 7caseld=48023138898loc=2&detailLoc=DSCR



Page 1 of 3

‘r Liquor Board System
@ F 1R
MO}? Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day v | Add Newllcense w | Query » | Help »

License Detail

[_ Closethe License | [ Print License i [ Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 274 Cert Num: 0743 Fee: $1,320,00 Stalus; Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year; 2015

CR Number: 11881894
Payment Date: 04-27-15

2014 - 2015 TPF Paid [V Y

2015 Traders LicenseWYl Update Info |

Adult Entertainment License

( Print Adult Entertainement License
License Info
License Num: AE 004 Cert Num: 1274 Fee: 51,000.00 Sialus. Renewed
License Dale:7/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number; 118818%4
Paymenl Date: 06-23-15

Adult Entertainment License Owners

License Owners
First Name |Last Name |Street City State |Zip Action

Change Owner
ERIKA PAIR 4011 PARKMONT AVENUE  |BALTIMORE [MD {21206 [{Edit| || Remove Owner |

Add New Adult Enterfainment License Owner

First Name: Last Name:
Streel:
City: Baltimore
State: MD Iip:

[___Add Qwner__ |}

Location

Corp Name: 411 EAST, LLC
Trade Name: RED ROOM

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=317871 12/11/2015
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Zone Code: 26
Phone: 410-547-0143

Block Num: 411 Streel: BALTIMORE STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD ip: 21202

CR Number: 118818%4
Porlion of Business Used:
LOWER LEVEL

Restriction:

[ Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Address |

License QOwners

[First Nome [Last Name iStreet  |City [State  [zip [action [Change Owner [

Comments

Date Comment Action

03/27/2015|Alcohol Awareness Cert. Expires 03/02/2019 { Completed By: Erika Pair) rDele!e
01/30/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.17{a}, Violalion of Rule 4.18. Boord granted

02/11/2014|postponement ot licensee request {due fo absence of Commissioner Smith) No further | Delete
postponement will ne granted.

02/03/2012|01/26/2012 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer. CANCELED. { Delete |

01/25/2012{1/25/12 transfer withdrawn | Delete |

06/03/201113/24/11 Public Hearing re: Viclation of Rule 4.18 (solicitation) NOT GUILTY Delete |

08/17/2010108/146/10 $i100 APPEAL FILED #74687 Delete |

07/15/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of aduit entertainment rule 5, & 6, 8 and rule
07/21/2010[4,18.DECISION: A/E RULE 5 GUILTY $2000.RULE & GUILTY $2000,RULE 8 $25 AND RULE 4.18 GUILTY | Delete |
NO FINE WAIVED $125 ADM.FEE.FINE $4025(30 DAYS TO PAY)

&/10 Transfer of ownership of liquor license & adul! entertainment license, BO7-BWL, Steven
06/21/20100 oug), 411 East, LLC [

01/11/2010[1/11/10 $1125 FINE PAID IN FULL #70633 | Delele j

12/10/09 Public Hearing re; Violation of Aduit Enl. rules 5{A){2).rule 6 and rule 4.18 DECISION; :
01/11/2010{4A/E RULE 5{a){2) GUILTY $500,RULE 6 GUILTY $500 AND RULE 4.18 GUILTY -ALL SUSPENDED. FINE | Delete |
$1125

( Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 274 Address; 411 BALTIMORE STREET EAST
Trade Name: RED ROOM

Comment:

*

4

[ Add Comment

Hold Info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317871 12/11/2015
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Violations

Licensee: Louis Burch & William Packo,
Po Do Pac, Inc T/A Greene Turtle

718 South Broadway

Class “B” Beer, Wine and Liquor

Violation of Rule 4.16 Illegal Conduct - December 27, 2015 - At approximately 12:07am
Inspector John Chrissomallis, Tom Karanikolis, and Agent Mark Fosler responded to the
establishment based on 311 Complaint 15-00957552 (Sales to Minors). While investigators did not
personally observe any Sales to Minors, investigators did observe one patron - in a light green t-
shirt - exit the establishment with a bottle of beer. The patron crossed the street and continued
consuming the open container on a public side walk, off the licensed premises and in full public
view,

Violation History:

e 09/19/13 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) GUILTY $500 Admin Fee
$125 Total Fine $625

Board Decision:
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State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Louis Burch and William Packo Date: January 7, 2016
Po Do Pac, Inc.
T/A Greene Trutle
718 South Breadway
Baltimore, Maryland 21231
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM

on the 28" day of January, 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimare Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License
and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of

“Alcohelic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Greene Turtle, 718 South Broadway, Baltimore, Maryland {“establishment”)

Violation of Rule 4.16 tllegal Conduct ~ December 27, 2015 — At approximately 12:07am Inspector John Chrissomallis, Tom
Karanikolis, and Agent Mark Fosler responded to the establishment based on 311 Complaint 15-00957552 (Sales to Minors).
While investigators did not personally observe any Sales to Minors, investigators did observe one patron —in a light green t-
shirt — exit the establishment with a bottle of beer. The patron crossed the street and continued consuming the open container

on a public side walk, off the licensed premises and in full public view.
City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will procead with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence, If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the

Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Benjamin Neil, Esq., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimare City

231 E, Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Ltocation Address. | 718-22 BROADWAY SOUTH 21231

Licensee Information (Trode Name): | [GREENE TURTLE |

Corporation Name | {po po PAC, INC. |

License Type. | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emal l ‘

Contact || |

Bouncer/Security Nome (if opniicable) I I — I |

Incident Dote/Time: ‘ 1/4/2016

| [zeo3zem |

Report Facts.

On December 27, 2015 at approximately 12:07am Inspectors Karanikelis, Chrissomallis, and Fosler arrived at the Green Turtle, 718 $. Bro
adway in response to 311 complaint number 15-00957552. The allegation included in the complaint was sales to minors. We were ohser
ving the establishment from several vantage points. During our observations the area in front of the establishment was crowded with in

dividuals consuming alcohol. Patrons exited the Green Turtle with alcohol. We observed one patron {ight green t-shirt) exit the establish
ment with a bottle of beer. He crossed 5. Broadway with the open contained. He noticed we were abserving him and ptaced the partially

full bottle on the sidewalk and another man kicked the bottle into the gutter. Because of the crowd in front of the Green Turtle we obse
rved anather man drinking from a pint bottle of liquor.

We departed after approximately 40 minutes to resume another investigation.

VIOLATION: Patron with an open container,

Photos Taken
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Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

li:0#t.w| baltimore\mark.fosler

| 17472006

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

[i-08.w|baltimore\mark.fosler

17472016

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Actionfs)
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Liquor Board System

pA
L:IIMOR Version 1.0

RN

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add Newlcense v | Query » | Help w»

License Detail

[ Close the License 1] | Print License ] Print Renewal Letter | {_<<GoBack ||
License Info y
License Num:1iB 140 Cerl Num:; 0687 Fee: $2,000,00 Siolus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 03879533
Payment Dale: 05-07-15

2014 -2015TPP Paid [V Y

2015 Trader's License [~ N | Update Info |

{ Click to Starl License Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Enlertainement License ]

Location

Corp Name: PO DO PAC, INC.
Trade Name: GREENE TURTLE
Zone Code: 23
Phone: 410-342-4222

Block Num: 718-22 Street: BROADWAY SOQUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 212

CR Number: 03879533

Porlion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR & FRONT TWQO ROOMS OF SECOND FLOCR PORTION K/A 720-22PORTION
K/A 718-FIRST FLOOR ONLY FOR BUSINESS BASEMENT OF 718-22 FOR STORAGE.
RestriUbiBOOR CAFE 4'X 30" IN LINE WITH BMZA 295-30X.

NO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT OR DANCING

[ Edit the License Location Info J[ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Nome |Last Name  |Street City State [Zip  |Action [Change Owner
LOUIS C.  |BURCH, Il |4 UPLAND RD-APT 48 BALTIMORE |MD [21210 {{Edit] [[ Remove Owner |

WILLIAM  |PACKO, JR. 265 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD  |LUTHERVILLE [MD  [21093 _@} ‘ Remove Owner |

Comments
| | |
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Dale Comment Action
10/02/2013 gzg g?! 13 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) GUILTY $300 Admin Fee $125 Total Fine [ Delete |
03/06/2009|03/05/09 Public Hearing re: $1500 fine on (2/19/09).DECISION: BCARD REDUCED FINE TO $1250 { Delete
02/24/2009(02/23/09 $1500 FINE PAID IN FULL #65785 [ Delele
02/19/0% Public Hearing re: Viclation of rules 3.12,3.046 & 4.18 DECISION: RULE 3.12{4/29/08) j
02/24/2009]GUILTY $500 AND (10/31/08) GUILTY $500.RULE 3.06 GUILTY $500 AND RULE 4.18 NOT GUILTY. FINE | Delete |
$1500-WAIVED $125 ADM,FEE.MUST BE PAID BY 3/21/0% = $1500
| Print History {Print Card) |
License num; LB 140 Address: 718-22 BROADWAY SOUTH

Trade Name: GREENE TURTLE

Comment:

Hold Info

[ Add Comment |
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